

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

PIL No. 6 of 2025

Aribam Dharmakesh Sharma

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Anr.

Respondents

**With
MC (PIL) No. 10 of 2025**

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

21.04.2025

D. Krishnakumar, C.J. :

Mr. S. Biswajit, learned senior counsel, appears for the petitioners.

Mr. M. Rarry, learned senior counsel appearing for respondent No. 1 and Ms. I. Bimola, learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 2, seek three weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

At their request, list these matters on 13.05.2025.

In the meantime, learned senior counsel for the petitioner shall file an application for impleading the contractor in the present petition.

Registry is directed to print the name of Mr. M. Rarry & Dr. RK Deepak, learned senior counsel, and counsel on record in the cause list.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep